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Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year

PG [2 Years Program(s)]

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All No. of No. of Total
programs Male Female Students
of allyears) Students Students
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2017-18

180

Within
State

(Including

male &
female)

Outside

State

(Including

male &
female)

2016-17

240

Outside
Country
(Including

male &
female)

Economically
Backward
(Including

male &
female)

2015-16

Socially

Challenged
(SC+ST+0OBC
Including

male &
female)

2014-15

No. of students

receiving full
tuition fee

reimbursement

from the State
and Central
Government

2013-14

No. of students
receiving full
tuition fee
reimbursement
from

Institution
Funds

ﬁ (/NIRFIndia/Home)

+« Go Back (/DCS/Home)

2012-13

No. of students
receiving full
tuition fee
reimbursement
from the
Private Bodies

No. of students
who are not
receiving full
tuition fee
reimbursement

112
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(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically = Socially No. of students = No. of students  No. of students = No. of students
programs Male Female Students = State State Country Backward Challenged  receiving full receiving full receiving full who are not
of all years) Students Students (Including  (Including (Including = (Including (SC+ST+0OBC tuition fee tuition fee tuition fee receiving full
male & male & male & male & Including reimbursement reimbursement reimbursement tuition fee
female) female) female) female) male & from the State  from from the reimbursement
female) and Central Institution Private Bodies
Government Funds
PG[2Years 259 141 400 193 169 38 0 11 6 0 0 5
Program(s)]

Placement & Higher Studies

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year No. of first year students ~ Academic No. of students graduating in No. of Median salary of placed No. of students selected
Year students intake in the admitted in the year Year minimum stipulated time students graduates (Amount in Rs.) for Higher Studies
year placed
(2014-15) 180 170 (2015-16) 104 78 350000 (Three Lac Fifty 7
Thousand)
(2015-16) 200 185 (2016-17) 178 145 350000 (Three Lac Fifty 7
Thousand)
(2016-17) 240 202 (2017-18) 193 87 360000 (Three Lac sixty 3
Thousand)

Ph.D Student Details
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Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2017-18; Students admitted in the academic year 2018-19 should not be entered here.)
Total Students
Full Time 4

Part Time 32

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2017-18 2016-17 2015-16
Full Time 0 1 0
Part Time 11 1 0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16
Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 2168612 (Twenty one Lac Sixty Eig 505387 (Five lac Five Thousand Thr 1801692 (Eighteen Lac One Thousa
ht Thousand Six Hundred and Twel ee Hundred and Eighty seven) nd Six Hundred and Ninety Two)
ve)

New Equipment for Laboratories 785880 (Seven Lac eighty five Thou 0 (Zero) 164180 (One Lac Sixty four Thousa
sand eight hundred eighty) nd One Hundred and Eighty)
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Financial Year

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure

on Land and Building)
Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running
expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year

Total no. of Sponsored Projects
Total no. of Funding Agencies
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

https://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

2017-18
Utilised Amount

0 (Zero)

78539971 (Seven Crore Eighty five |
ac Thirty Nine Thousand Nine hun
dred and Seventy one)

62946164 (Six Crore Twenty Nine L
ac Forty six Thousand One Hundre
d and Sixty Four)

2280403 (Twenty two Lac Eighty Th
ousand Four Hundred and Three)

2017-18

190000

One Lac Ninety Thousand

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

2016-17
Utilised Amount

0 (Zero)

71261957 (Seven Crore Twelve Lac
Sixty one Thousand Nine hundred
and Fifty seven)

3913651 (Thirty nine Lac Thirteen T
housand six Hundred and Fifty on
e)

1447815 (Fourteen Lac Forty seven
Thousand Eight Hundred and Fifte
en)

2016-17

50000

Fifty Thousand

2015-16
Utilised Amount

0 (Zero)

52493149 (Five Crore Twenty Four
Lac Ninety three thousand One Hu
ndred and Forty nine)

5364958 (Fifty Three Lac sixty Four
Thousand Nine Hundred and Fifty
Eight)

1176321 (Eleven Lac Seventy six Th
ousand Three Hundred and Twent
y one)

2015-16

0

Zero
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Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year

Total no. of Consultancy Projects
Total no. of Client Organizations
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

2017-18

3547500

Thirty Five Lac Forty seven Thousand Five Hundred

Executive Development Programs (Minimum one year duration)

Financial Year

Total no. of Executive Development Programs

Total no. of Participants
Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees)

Total Annual Earnings in Words

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

https://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

2016-17

4608089

Forty six lakhs Eight Thousand eighty nine

2017-18 2016-17
0 0

0 0

0 0

Zero Zero

2015-16

720000

Seven lac Twenty Thousand

2015-16

0

Zero

Yes, more than 80% of the
buildings
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2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped

students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Faculty Details

Yes

Yes, more than 80% of the

buildings

1. How many faculty members of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from Central government agencies in the previous

year (2017-18)?

Srno  Name

1 Krishna Raina

2 PARUL SAXENA

3 Alamgir Saini

4 GAURAV GUPTA

5 Anoop Pant

6 Sachin Sinha

Age

52

42

48

30

46

45

Designation

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Lecturer

Professor

Associate Professor

https://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

Gender

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Qualification

Ph.D

Ph.D

MBA

MBA

Ph.D

Ph.D

Experience (In

Months)

264

211

96

87

300

268

Is Associated

Last Year

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Currently working

with institution?

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Joining
Date

01-12-
2014

31-08-
2016

03-08-
2016

05-08-
2013

11-08-
2014

30-09-
2013

Leaving
Date

Association

type

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

Vikas Kumar

Ashish Saxena

SWATI BANSAL

NEET!I SAXENA

DALEEP PARIMOO

NIMMI AGARWAL

NAMITA GUPTA

Garima Madaan

Dua

Sunil Joshi

Pramod Kumar

Mitra

Vaneet Bhardwaj

Monica Agarwal

SANTHI
NARAYANAN

39

34

34

34

60

40

41

34

59

68

30

47

45

Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Dean / Principal / Director /

Vice Chancellor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Dean / Principal / Director /

Vice Chancellor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor
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Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Ph.D

MBA

MBA

MBA

Ph.D

Ph.D

MBA

MBA

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.E.

Ph.D

MBA

224

150

162

127

414

158

240

131

462

458

93

233

218

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

01-08-
2015

26-08-
2016

06-11-
2008

11-08-
2016

01-05-
2009

20-06-
2008

16-07-
2012

03-09-
2013

07-10-
2013

01-07-
2010

16-07-
2012

01-09-
2006

11-08-
2008

30-04-
2018

30-06-
2018

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc /

Contractual

Regular

Regular

Regular

712



1/3/2019

20 Nauma Rafique

21 Aditya Samdershi

22 SHASHANK MEHRA

23 Pradeep Kumar

Aggarwal

24 PRITI VERMA

25 Chhavi Jain

26 R KVERMA

27 SHIVANI

Choudhary

28 SAUMYA KUMAR

29 GURUVISHAL

SINHA

30 SWATI OBEROI

31 ANKUR AGARWAL

32 MRIDUL DHARWAL

28

31

44

50

54

33

66

46

31

41

39

40

37

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Lecturer

Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor
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Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

MBA

M. Phil

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

MBA

PGDM

Ph.D

MBA

Ph.D

CS.

Ph.D

Ph.D

68

70

231

319

86

152

230

156

120

228

122

156

146

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

13-09-
2014

10-08-
2016

31-10-
2013

19-10-
2012

16-07-
2012

30-01-
2015

01-06-
2011

27-01-
2016

06-07-
2010

02-01-
2013

28-07-
2014

18-09-
2006

10-07-
2007

31-05-
2018

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular
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33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

DEEPA KUMARI

ATUL SANGAL

Sandeep Kumar

Anand

Milindo

Chakrabarti

Nisha Kant Ojha

Madhu Sharma

Hari Shankar

Shyam

Menka Sharma

Pitamber Diwedi

Shradha Malhotra

Srinivas Shirur

Abdul Alim Khan

Sudhanshu
Shekhar

37

51

33

55

41

55

39

39

69

50

35

36

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Other

Other

Assistant Professor

Dean / Principal / Director /

Vice Chancellor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor
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Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Ph.D

M. Phil

M.Tech

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

MBA

M.A

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

MBA

108

265

140

388

85

276

198

78

384

63

354

124

127

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

30-07-
2016

03-08-
2016

16-06-
2012

01-07-
2010

22-07-
2013

29-02-
2012

01-06-
2010

09-08-
2016

14-05-
2012

01-03-
2013

07-06-
2017

26-07-
2017

11-09-
2017

30-07-
2018

17-05-
2018

05-12-
2017

Regular

Adhoc/

Contractual

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Visiting

Visiting

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular
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46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

Nishtha Attri

AV Nageswara Rao

A RajaGopal

A K Subramani

Ranjit Goswami

Piali Haldar

Neha Chawla

Sankhanath

Bandyopadhyay

Vijender Dhyani

Neha Bhardwaj

Anupam Tyagi

Priyam Mehdiratta

Shalini Mittal

31

41

56

35

48

49

27

40

45

32

49

25

35

Assistant Professor

Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Dean / Principal / Director /

Vice Chancellor

Assistant Professor

Lecturer

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Lecturer

Assistant Professor
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Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

MBA

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

MBA

MBA

Ph.D

MBA

Ph.D

M.COM

MBA

72

216

232

145

288

266

22

140

258

43

136

154

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

01-04-
2017

16-08-
2017

12-07-
2017

01-08-
2017

31-07-
2017

31-07-
2017

26-07-
2017

04-01-
2017

03-08-
2017

17-08-
2017

01-09-
2017

03-08-
2017

01-11-
2010

28-02-
2018

22-12-
2017

31-07-
2018

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc/

Contractual

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular
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59 Michail Barmpas 63  Professor Male Ph.D 485 Yes Yes 19-11- - Regular
2009

60 Pankaj Kumar 45  Other Male MBA 49 Yes No 12-08-  31-05- Adhoc /

Medhi 2016 2017 Contractual

61 Mukesh Chaturvedi 63 Dean / Principal / Director / Male Ph.D 483 Yes Yes 14-05-  --- Regular
Vice Chancellor 2018

62 Omvir Chaudhry 62  Professor Male Ph.D 396 Yes Yes 21-07- - Regular
2018

63 Mohit Maurya 42 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 246 Yes Yes 27-12- - Regular
2017

64 Animesh Singh 41 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 232 Yes Yes 15-03- - Regular
2018

65 Kali Ram Gola 35  Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 131 Yes Yes 11-09- - Regular
2007

66 Raj Karan Gupta 40  Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 115 Yes Yes 22-01- - Regular
2018

67 Priyanka Srivastava 30  Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 21 Yes Yes 18-07- - Regular
2018

68 Deepa Chauhan 31 Assistant Professor Female MBA 96 Yes Yes 01-11- - Regular
2011

69 Devika S Tewari 33  Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 56 Yes Yes 27-12- - Regular
2017

70 Bithika Bishesh 30  Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 39 Yes Yes 21-03- - Regular
2018

71 Richa Pandey 34  Assistant Professor Female MHA(Hospital 17 Yes Yes 04-04- - Regular
Admin) 2018
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72 Rakesh Sharma

73 Roopali Fulzele

74 Ambika Khurana

75 Awanish Kumar

Sinha

76 Himanshi Puri

31

35

37

42

30

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor
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Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

CS.

MBA

M.Sc.

MBA

MHA(Hospital
Admin)

76

79

78

183

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

18-07-
2018

18-07-
2018

18-07-
2018

25-07-
2018

25-07-
2018

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular
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