

## National Institutional Ranking Framework

Ministry of Human Resource Development
Government of India



Welcome to Data Capturing System: MANAGEMENT

Institute ID: IR-M-U-0541

Institute Name: Sharda University

← Go Back (/DCS/Home)

## **Full Report**

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	2012-13
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	180	240				

#### Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies	No. of students who are not receiving full tuition fee reimbursement
-----------------------------------	----------------------------	------------------------------	-------------------	--	---	---	---	--	--	---	---	--

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies	No. of students who are not receiving full tuition fee reimbursement
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	259	141	400	193	169	38	0	11	6	0	0	5

## Placement & Higher Studies

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2014-15)	180	170	(2015-16)	104	78	350000 (Three Lac Fifty Thousand)	7
(2015-16)	200	185	(2016-17)	178	145	350000 (Three Lac Fifty Thousand)	7
(2016-17)	240	202	(2017-18)	193	87	360000 (Three Lac sixty Thousand)	3

#### Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2017-18; Students admitted in the academic year 2018-19 should not be entered here.)

	Total Students
Full Time	4
Part Time	32

#### No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
Full Time	0	1	0
Part Time	11	1	0

## Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16				
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount				
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)							
Library	2168612 (Twenty one Lac Sixty Eig ht Thousand Six Hundred and Twel ve)	505387 (Five lac Five Thousand Thr ee Hundred and Eighty seven)	1801692 (Eighteen Lac One Thousa nd Six Hundred and Ninety Two)				
New Equipment for Laboratories	785880 (Seven Lac eighty five Thou sand eight hundred eighty)	0 (Zero)	164180 (One Lac Sixty four Thousa nd One Hundred and Eighty)				

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)
Annual Operational Expenditure			
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	78539971 (Seven Crore Eighty five l ac Thirty Nine Thousand Nine hun dred and Seventy one)	71261957 (Seven Crore Twelve Lac Sixty one Thousand Nine hundred and Fifty seven)	52493149 (Five Crore Twenty Four Lac Ninety three thousand One Hu ndred and Forty nine)
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	62946164 (Six Crore Twenty Nine L ac Forty six Thousand One Hundre d and Sixty Four)	3913651 (Thirty nine Lac Thirteen T housand six Hundred and Fifty on e)	5364958 (Fifty Three Lac sixty Four Thousand Nine Hundred and Fifty Eight)
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops	2280403 (Twenty two Lac Eighty Th ousand Four Hundred and Three)	1447815 (Fourteen Lac Forty seven Thousand Eight Hundred and Fifte en)	1176321 (Eleven Lac Seventy six Th ousand Three Hundred and Twent y one)

# Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
Total no. of Sponsored Projects	1	2	0
Total no. of Funding Agencies	1	1	0
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	190000	50000	0
Amount Received in Words	One Lac Ninety Thousand	Fifty Thousand	Zero

#### **Consultancy Project Details**

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
Total no. of Consultancy Projects	6	5	1
Total no. of Client Organizations	9	5	1
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	3547500	4608089	720000
Amount Received in Words	Thirty Five Lac Forty seven Thousand Five Hundred	Forty six lakhs Eight Thousand eighty nine	Seven lac Twenty Thousand

#### Executive Development Programs (Minimum one year duration)

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
Total no. of Executive Development Programs	0	0	0
Total no. of Participants	0	0	0
Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Total Annual Earnings in Words	Zero	Zero	Zero

## PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, more than 80% of the buildings
--	-------------------------------------

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes	
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, more than 80% of the buildings	

## **Faculty Details**

1. How many faculty members of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from Central government agencies in the previous year (2017-18)?

.

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	Is Associated Last Year	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date	Association type
1	Krishna Raina	52	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	264	Yes	Yes	01-12- 2014		Regular
2	PARUL SAXENA	42	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	211	Yes	Yes	31-08- 2016		Regular
3	Alamgir Saini	48	Assistant Professor	Male	MBA	96	Yes	Yes	03-08- 2016		Regular
4	GAURAV GUPTA	30	Lecturer	Male	MBA	87	Yes	Yes	05-08- 2013		Regular
5	Anoop Pant	46	Professor	Male	Ph.D	300	Yes	Yes	11-08- 2014		Regular
6	Sachin Sinha	45	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	268	Yes	Yes	30-09- 2013		Regular

7	Vikas Kumar	39	Professor	Male	Ph.D	224	Yes	Yes	01-08- 2015		Regular
8	Ashish Saxena	34	Assistant Professor	Male	МВА	150	Yes	Yes	26-08- 2016		Regular
9	SWATI BANSAL	34	Assistant Professor	Female	МВА	162	Yes	Yes	06-11- 2008		Regular
10	NEETI SAXENA	34	Assistant Professor	Female	МВА	127	Yes	No	11-08- 2016	30-04- 2018	Regular
11	DALEEP PARIMOO	60	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Male	Ph.D	414	Yes	Yes	01-05- 2009		Regular
12	NIMMI AGARWAL	40	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	158	Yes	Yes	20-06- 2008		Regular
13	NAMITA GUPTA	41	Assistant Professor	Female	МВА	240	Yes	Yes	16-07- 2012		Regular
14	Garima Madaan Dua	34	Assistant Professor	Female	МВА	131	Yes	Yes	03-09- 2013		Regular
15	Sunil Joshi	59	Professor	Male	Ph.D	462	Yes	Yes	07-10- 2013		Regular
16	Pramod Kumar Mitra	68	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Male	Ph.D	458	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2010		Adhoc / Contractual
17	Vaneet Bhardwaj	30	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	93	Yes	No	16-07- 2012	30-06- 2018	Regular
18	Monica Agarwal	47	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	233	Yes	Yes	01-09- 2006		Regular
19	SANTHI NARAYANAN	45	Assistant Professor	Female	МВА	218	Yes	Yes	11-08- 2008		Regular

20	Nauma Rafique	28	Assistant Professor	Female	МВА	68	Yes	Yes	13-09- 2014		Regular
21	Aditya Samdershi	31	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	70	Yes	Yes	10-08- 2016		Regular
22	SHASHANK MEHRA	44	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	231	Yes	Yes	31-10- 2013		Regular
23	Pradeep Kumar Aggarwal	50	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	319	Yes	Yes	19-10- 2012		Regular
24	PRITI VERMA	54	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	86	Yes	Yes	16-07- 2012		Regular
25	Chhavi Jain	33	Lecturer	Female	MBA	152	Yes	Yes	30-01- 2015		Regular
26	R K VERMA	66	Professor	Male	PGDM	230	Yes	No	01-06- 2011	31-05- 2018	Regular
27	SHIVANI Choudhary	46	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	156	Yes	Yes	27-01- 2016		Regular
28	SAUMYA KUMAR	31	Assistant Professor	Female	MBA	120	Yes	Yes	06-07- 2010		Regular
29	GURUVISHAL SINHA	41	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	228	Yes	Yes	02-01- 2013		Regular
30	SWATI OBEROI	39	Assistant Professor	Female	C.S.	122	Yes	Yes	28-07- 2014		Regular
31	ANKUR AGARWAL	40	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	156	Yes	Yes	18-09- 2006		Regular
32	MRIDUL DHARWAL	37	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	146	Yes	Yes	10-07- 2007		Regular

33	DEEPA KUMARI	37	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	108	Yes	Yes	30-07- 2016		Regular
34	ATUL SANGAL	51	Associate Professor	Male	M. Phil	265	Yes	Yes	03-08- 2016		Adhoc / Contractual
35	Sandeep Kumar Anand	33	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	140	Yes	Yes	16-06- 2012		Regular
36	Milindo Chakrabarti	55	Professor	Male	Ph.D	388	No	No	01-07- 2010	30-07- 2018	Regular
37	Nisha Kant Ojha	41	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	85	Yes	Yes	22-07- 2013		Regular
38	Madhu Sharma	55	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	276	Yes	Yes	29-02- 2012		Regular
39	Hari Shankar Shyam	39	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	198	Yes	Yes	01-06- 2010		Regular
40	Menka Sharma	39	Other	Female	МВА	78	Yes	Yes	09-08- 2016		Visiting
41	Pitamber Diwedi	69	Other	Male	M.A	384	Yes	Yes	14-05- 2012		Visiting
42	Shradha Malhotra	39	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	63	Yes	Yes	01-03- 2013		Regular
43	Srinivas Shirur	50	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Male	Ph.D	354	Yes	Yes	07-06- 2017		Regular
44	Abdul Alim Khan	35	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	124	Yes	No	26-07- 2017	17-05- 2018	Regular
45	Sudhanshu Shekhar	36	Assistant Professor	Male	МВА	127	Yes	No	11-09- 2017	05-12- 2017	Regular

46	Nishtha Attri	31	Assistant Professor	Female	МВА	72	Yes	No	01-04- 2017	28-02- 2018	Regular
47	A V Nageswara Rao	41	Professor	Male	Ph.D	216	Yes	Yes	16-08- 2017		Regular
48	A RajaGopal	56	Professor	Male	Ph.D	232	No	Yes	12-07- 2017		Regular
49	A K Subramani	35	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	145	Yes	Yes	01-08- 2017		Regular
50	Ranjit Goswami	48	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Male	Ph.D	288	Yes	Yes	31-07- 2017		Regular
51	Piali Haldar	49	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	266	Yes	Yes	31-07- 2017		Regular
52	Neha Chawla	27	Lecturer	Female	МВА	22	Yes	Yes	26-07- 2017		Adhoc / Contractual
53	Sankhanath Bandyopadhyay	40	Assistant Professor	Male	МВА	140	Yes	No	04-01- 2017	22-12- 2017	Regular
54	Vijender Dhyani	45	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	258	Yes	Yes	03-08- 2017		Regular
55	Neha Bhardwaj	32	Assistant Professor	Female	МВА	43	Yes	Yes	17-08- 2017		Regular
56	Anupam Tyagi	49	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	136	Yes	No	01-09- 2017	31-07- 2018	Regular
57	Priyam Mehdiratta	25	Lecturer	Female	M.COM	30	Yes	Yes	03-08- 2017		Regular
58	Shalini Mittal	35	Assistant Professor	Female	МВА	154	Yes	Yes	01-11- 2010		Regular

59	Michail Barmpas	63	Professor	Male	Ph.D	485	Yes	Yes	19-11- 2009		Regular
60	Pankaj Kumar Medhi	45	Other	Male	МВА	49	Yes	No	12-08- 2016	31-05- 2017	Adhoc / Contractual
61	Mukesh Chaturvedi	63	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Male	Ph.D	483	Yes	Yes	14-05- 2018		Regular
62	Omvir Chaudhry	62	Professor	Male	Ph.D	396	Yes	Yes	21-07- 2018		Regular
63	Mohit Maurya	42	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	246	Yes	Yes	27-12- 2017		Regular
64	Animesh Singh	41	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	232	Yes	Yes	15-03- 2018		Regular
65	Kali Ram Gola	35	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	131	Yes	Yes	11-09- 2007		Regular
66	Raj Karan Gupta	40	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	115	Yes	Yes	22-01- 2018		Regular
67	Priyanka Srivastava	30	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	21	Yes	Yes	18-07- 2018		Regular
68	Deepa Chauhan	31	Assistant Professor	Female	МВА	96	Yes	Yes	01-11- 2011		Regular
69	Devika S Tewari	33	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	56	Yes	Yes	27-12- 2017		Regular
70	Bithika Bishesh	30	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	39	Yes	Yes	21-03- 2018		Regular
71	Richa Pandey	34	Assistant Professor	Female	MHA(Hospital Admin)	17	Yes	Yes	04-04- 2018		Regular

72	Rakesh Sharma	31	Assistant Professor	Male	C.S.	76	Yes	Yes	18-07- 2018	 Regular
73	Roopali Fulzele	35	Assistant Professor	Female	МВА	79	Yes	Yes	18-07- 2018	 Regular
74	Ambika Khurana	37	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	78	Yes	Yes	18-07- 2018	 Regular
75	Awanish Kumar Sinha	42	Assistant Professor	Male	МВА	183	Yes	Yes	25-07- 2018	 Regular
76	Himanshi Puri	30	Assistant Professor	Female	MHA(Hospital Admin)	42	Yes	Yes	25-07- 2018	 Regular